Arizona AAU Volleyball

Volleyball Festival Championships 14-18s

June 26 - 29, 2025

Hosted by Festival Sports Festival Sports, Phoenix, AZ

AGE GROUPS: 14 & Under, 15 & Under, 16 & Under, 17 & Under, 18 & Under

ENTRY FEE: \$1,195.00

ENTRY FEE PAYABLE TO: Festival Sports

ENTRY DEADLINE: June 08, 2025

SIGN UP AT: https://www.advancedeventsystems.com/events/38590

RULES: - Acceptance priority based on when Team Entry Fee is received.

- Housing priority based on when Team Entry Fee is received.

- This is a "Stay and Save" event. All teams outside the Greater Phoenix area must book a minimum 12 room nights (i.e. 4 rooms for 3 nights, 3 rooms for 4 nights, etc.) per team through the Festival Housing group in order to participate.

Parent rooms count toward the 6 total room nights per team.

- Please pay Team Entry fee by March 15, 2025 to avoid a \$100 Late Fee per team.

- Pay by June 1, 2025 to guarantee a spot in the tournament. Teams paying after

June 1 will be accepted on an as-available basis.

- Refunds:

*100% Refund through March 15, 2025.

*50% Refund between March 16 and April 30, 2025.

*No Refund after April 30, 2025.

*In the case of event cancellation, \$1195 entry fee will be refunded (late fees and cc Acceptance priority based on when Team Entry Fee is received.

ADDITIONAL INFO:

- \$1,195 per team if paid before March 16, 2025 (\$1,295 thereafter).
- 11 match guarantee.
- All teams play all four days.
- Two-three days of Pool Play, followed by minimum of 2 matches on Day 4.
- Every effort will be made to not start a match later than 4pm on Day 4.
- All matches played in the Phoenix Convention Center (PCC).
- Player party Wednesday, June 25, 6:30-8pm.
- Drive-thru team check-in at the PCC Tuesday, June 24 (2pm 8pm) or Wednesday,

June 25 (10am - 8pm)

- No late team check-in.
- Team practices available.
- Warm up balls available for check-out for out-of-town teams at no charge.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Bryan David Kelley bk5583@gmail.com

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.

All participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.

AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

BE PREPARED: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at the event. Please allow up to 10 days for memberships to be processed.

Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.